

REPUBLIC OF ALBANIA -THE COMPETITION AUTHORITY-THE COMPETITION COMMISSION-

DECISION

No. 95, Dated 10. 12. 2008

On

"The determination of the phases of the In-Depth Investigation in the Insurance Market for Third Party Liability (TPL) Product".

The Competition Commission, on its meeting held on 10.12.2008, with the participation of:

Mrs. Lindita Milo (Lati) Chairwoman
 Mr. Lush Përpali Deputy chairman
 Mrs. Servete Gruda Member
 Mr. Koco Broka Member

Discussed the following issue:

Subject: The determination of the phases of the In-Depth Investigation

in the Insurance Market for Third Party Liability (TPL) Product.

Legal basis: Law No. 9121, dated 28.07.2003 "On Protection of

Competition", as amended, Article 24, letter "d", and

Article 43/2.

THE COMPETITION COMMISION

Pursuant to Decision No. 45, dated 19.01.2007 "On the launching of indepth investigation in the Insurance Market for Third Party Liability (TPL) Product,

DECIDED:

1. To determine the phases related with the in-depth investigation in the Insurance Market for Third Party Liability (TPL) Product, to be as follows:

- a) The rewiew and reassesment of the work done until now by the Secretariat regarding the investigations in the insurance market:
- b) The inspection of the undertakings, if it shall be deemed necessary;
- c) The collection of necessary information;
- d) Analysis of the data and the assesment of the information collected;
- e) Organization of consultative sessions with the Ministry of Finance and the Authority of the Financial Monitoring;
- f) Preparation of an interim report and the review by the Competition Commission;
- g) Completion of the final report.
- 2. The Secretary General must approve the action matrix related to the in-depth investigation, in accordance with the phases mentioned above in this decision. The matrix of action must be approved within 22 December 2008 and the Secretary General must notify the Commission on the content of the matrix.
- 3. The deadline for the conclusion of this investigation is 15.02.2009.
- 4. The Secretary General is in charge with the implementation of this decision.

This decision enters into effect immediately.

THE COMPETITION COMMISSION

Lush Përpali	Servete Gruda	Koço Broka
()	()	()
Deputy Chairman	Member	Member
		Lindita Milo (Lati)
		CHAIRWOMAN